

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.FC.,
BELAGAVI.**

ORIGINAL SUIT NO: 1375/2022

Plaintiffs :Smt.Laxmi W/o.Ramu Patil

V/s

Defendants :Shri.Parashuram S/o.Laxman Hosurkar

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the predecessor of defendants executed agreement dated.11- 01-1997 and 21-11-1994 agreeing to transfer the ownership of the suit property to deceased Smt.Yashoda Bai?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that predecessor of defendants executed rectification agreement dated.29-04-1995 as contended in the plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property as contended in the plaint?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove the interference by the defendants as alleged in the plaint?
5. Whether suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable?
6. Whether court fee paid by the plaintiff is proper?
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitle for the relief sought in the plaint?
8. What order or decree?

Issue No.5 and 6 treated as Preliminary issues.

Date: 21-06-2023.

Sd/-
IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Belagavi.

